502745110 03/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
HIROKI MORI	12/13/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO
Internal Address:	MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14229941				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP
Address Line 1: THE WARNER

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2687				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. FOSTER, JR. REG. NO. 51,695				
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Foster, Jr./				
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2014				

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1859con_2687#page1.tif

PATENT 502745110 REEL: 032556 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

		- €9	Hiroki	MOKI			,	*******		~~~~	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)				
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)										
		(4)		20000000000000000000000000000000000000							
			in consi	deration of the e undersigned	sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other	r good an	d valuable	consideratio	ons paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	ER KOGYO	KABUSHIKI	KAISHA					
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	15-1 Na	seshiro-cho,	Mizuho-ku,	, Nagoya - s	shi, Aichi	-ken 46	7-8561,	Japan	·
			as defined	or designated a J in 35 U.S.C. I, non-provision tensions, reissa	§100, in the rai, divisional	invention, a continuation	nd in all a , substitut	pplications e, and reis	s for patent sue applica	t including a ation(s), and	any and all i all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	DEVE	OPING DE	VICE		EEE WAS STREET	····nonanaon/AAA		MANAGARA	unnanna at tha na Ìng na
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			•	Docket No.	**********	6376.1					
			for which t	he undersigned				for patent i	n the United	d States of A	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Dec.	13,	20/0	2	and the second s	ana kali uyusuuuuu.		understandskriver
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appli	ication Serial N	lumber	12/977	,005				
	identification for filed applications		filed	Decem	ber 22	2, 201	0	oole - wyjouwooo			
applicati any appi Assigne claims o reexami States n full right herewith	6) The undersigned say be necessary or d	nventice Assi- le Assi- le in of the in of le	on, and any ignees may easy to execution there- est to execution there- est to execution to execution to execution to execution to the easy authorize on (s) to the therein assets py grant(s)	patent(s) issuedeem necessarute at papers of, or any pater of the papers of the and gold at the all papers at the all papers at the at a the at the a	ing thereon, necessary in necessary in to reissue a no forward with and docume tion of Industrative acts who signee. t(s) the Com. as Assignee the has (the) KER BOTTS	and also to a connection was application bath such interferents and performal Property of ich may be in missioner of fire of the entire y have) not ex	when the second	parate ass erference v n, for the in which ma greements. to obtain, ssue any a nd hereby d will not e	which may nvention, an my be neces maintain or and all Lette covenants to precute, any ssignment:	n connection be declared and to cooper seary in cons r consirm by ers Patents o that he has y agreement any further is	n with such a concerning rate with the nection with y reissue or of the United (they have) ts in conflict identification
	In witness whereof,	exec	uted by the	undersigned	on the date		Α .		. ' '		
Date	, <u>Dec.1</u>	3_	<u> 2010</u>	_ Name	of Inventor	Hiroki MOR	oki s	Movi	<u> </u>	KANNOKALTTAKA	(SEAL)
Date				_ Name	of Inventor	30000000000 -/v	vanici in income co	,	***************************************		(SEAL)
Date				Name	of inventor						(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 032556 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 03/30/2014